1	18
1/	/ <b>/</b> >

Tab settings	(Rev. 6-93)	09-21-20	000	SHEET U.S. DEPARTI	MENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark	
To the Honorable Commissioner P Regist and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(iys):  Lauren Rosenstadt Huiqing Wang  SP 0 8 200  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):  Name: He-bal Animals, Inc.  Internal Address: P.O. Box 556  Bethesda. MD 20827  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ps 8 No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Size Assignment  Merger  City:	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
To the Honorable Commissioner P Poncis and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(les):  Lauren Rosenstadt Huiging Wang  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les):  Lauren Rosenstadt Huiging Wang  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?		_	The same of the contract	¥9-8-1	50 <b>▼</b>	
Lauren Rosenstadt Huiqing Wang    Name:   Herbal Animals.   Inc.	To the Honorable Commissioner P Pacents	and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the	attached original docume	nts or copy thereof.	
Huiqing Wang Huiqing Wang Huiqing Wang Huiqing Wang    Martine   M		2.	Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies	):	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Lauren Hosenstadt ( 3L)		Name: _Herbal Animals, Inc.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	<b>1</b>		Internal Addres	ss: <u>P.O. Box 556</u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:  □ Assignment: □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: September 5, 2000  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): □ If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: □ A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/120,431  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⋈ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rochelle Lieberman, Esq. □ Internal Address: □ Lieberman & Brandsdorfer, LLC □ ⋈ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: □ Yes ⋈ No  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	& TRADEMIN			Bethesda, MD 2082	27	
Security Agreement	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes ⊠ No				
Security Agreement	3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address	:same as above		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes No  Execution Date: September 5, 2000  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  29/120.431  Additional numbers attached? Tyes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Rochelie Lieberman, Esq.  Internal Address: Lieberman & Brandsdorfer, LLC  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Street Address: 12221 McDonald Chapel Drive  8. Deposit account number:  City: Gaithersburg State: MD ZIP: 20878  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)						
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  \[ \text{Yes} \ \overline{\overl	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name	City:	State:	ZIP:	
Execution Date: September 5, 2000  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  4. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  4. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Rochelle Lieberman, Esq.  Internal Address: Lieberman & Brandsdorfer, LLC  Street Address: Lieberman & Brandsdorfer, LLC  Street Address: 12221 McDonald Chapel Drive  City: Gaithersburg State: MD ZIP: 20878  City: Gaithersburg State: MD ZIP: 20878  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  7. To tal fee (37 CFR 3.41)	☐ Other		Additional name(s) & address(ss) attented? Tives M.N.			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Rochelie Lieberman, Esq	Execution Date: September 5, 2000		Additional Harriet	(o) a accidence (co) attachied?	_ 165 B NO	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  29/120.431  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Rochelle Lieberman, Esq.  Internal Address: Lieberman & Brandsdorfer, LLC  Internal Address: Lieberman & Brandsdorfer, LLC  Street Address: 12221 McDonald Chapel Drive  8. Deposit account number:  City: Gaithersburg State: MD ZIP: 20878  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  72000 NTM11 0000421 29120431  Do Not Use This SPACE  First Manuer of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
Additional numbers attached?	If this document is being filed together with a ne	w application, the ex	xecution date of	the application is:		
Additional numbers attached?	A. Datas Assiliantian Na (a)		D. Datant No.	(0)		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Rochelle Lieberman, Esg			b. Patent No.	(5)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Rochelle Lieberman, Esq	29/120,431					
Name:Rochelle Lieberman, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Additio	onal numbers attach	ed? ☐ Yes 🛛	No		
Internal Address:Lieberman & Brandsdorfer, LLC	<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	dence 6.	Total number o	f applications and patents	involved:	
Internal Address:Lieberman & Brandsdorfer, LLC	Name: Rochelle Lieberman, Esq.		Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)\$40.00	)	
Street Address: 12221 McDonald Chapel Drive  8. Deposit account number:  City: Gaithersburg State: MD ZIP: 20878  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  72000 NTHAII 00000421 29120431  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  F6:58 atement and signature. 40.00 0P  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rochelle Lieberman  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Signature  Signature  Date	Internal Address: <u>Lieberman &amp; Brandsdorfer</u> ,		•	,		
Street Address: 12221 McDonald Chapel Drive  8. Deposit account number:  City: Gaithersburg State: MD ZIP: 20878 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  7/2000 NTHAI1 00000421 29120431 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  F6:58 atement and signature. 40.00 0P  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rochelle Lieberman  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Signature				to he charged to denosit a	ccount	
City: Gaithersburg State: MD ZIP: 20878  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  7/2000 NTHAI1 00000421 29120431  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  F6:58 atement and signature. 40.00 0P  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rochelle Lieberman  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Name State: MD ZIP: 20878  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  Space  Signature  Signature  Date			- Addionzed			
P/2000 NTHAI1 00000421 29120431 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  FG:58 atement and signature. 40.00 0P  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rochelle Lieberman  Name of Person Signing  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE  Signature  Di Not Use THIS SPACE  FG:58 atement and signature. 40.00 0P  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Signature  Signature  Date	Street Address: <u>12221 McDonald Chapel Driv</u>	<u>/e</u> 8.	Deposit accour	nt number:		
F6:58 atement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rochelle Lieberman  Name of Person Signing  Signature  A0.00 OP  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Signature  Signature  Date	City: <u>Gaithersburg</u> State: <u>MD</u> ZIP	20878	(Attach duplicate	e copy of this page if paying b	by deposit account)	
F6:58 atement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rochelle Lieberman  Name of Person Signing  Signature  A0.00 OP  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Signature  Signature  Date	7/2000 NTHOT1 00000421 29120431	DO NOT USE THIS	S SPACE			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rochelle Lieberman  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Signature	F6:581 atement and signature 40.00 DP					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for the original document.	egoing information is	s true and corre	ct and any attached copy	is a true copy of	
	Name of Person Signing	S	ignature	[a]	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No. 1054-214

	ASSIGNMENT
	(1) Lauren Rosenstadt
1-4) Insert Names of Inventor(s)	(2) Huiging Wang
	(3)
	(4)
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to
5) Insert Nume of Assignee	(5) Herbal Animals, Inc.
6) Insert Address of Assignee	(6) P.O. Box 556, Bethesda, MD 20827
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in the invention for patent in the United States of America
7) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case No. or Foreign App. No	(7) Aromatherapy Pillow in the Form of a Turtle  for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(8) Insert Date of Signing of	(8) on <u>March 20, 2000</u>
Application	and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all foreign rights, and including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application.
1) any continui	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and agree or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
2) which may h	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference edeclared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the
2)	every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial
Dronarty or	similar agreements.  The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a

grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

Į

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue any and all Letters of Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has

(they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6)	The und	lersigned hereby grant(s) R	OCHELLE LIEBERMA	AN, ESQUIRE (Registration N	lo.:
39,276) the pov	ver to inser	t on this assignment any fi	urther identification which	ch may be necessary or desirab	le in
		and the Children Chiles i	atom and 11806mary Of	nee for recordation of this doc	ument.
IN WI	TNESS W	HEREOF, executed by the	undersigned on the date	e(s) opposite the undersigned n	iames(s).
	Date ∠	leptember 5, 2000	Signature of Inventor	Juna logito	L(seal)
	Date	9.5.2000	Signature of Inventor	Jaiging Wang	(seal)
	Date		Signature of Inventor		(seal)
	Date		Signature of Inventor		_(seal)
City of County	_	POCLYCLE MENT GOOD	icky	To Wit	
Sworm	to and sub	oscribed before me this	Jun day of Sie	PTEMBER, 2000.	[SEAL]
	in the	D. Paul		CARCAYN D. CAELL PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND PRISSION Exprises Mov. 8, 2001	

My Commission Expires

2

PATENT REEL: 011079 FRAME: 0355